| FORM PTO-1594 | f 10-16-2 | nne leet | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
|--|---|---|---|
| [10-1k)-02 | | | Patent and Trademark Office |
| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ | | | V V |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of F | 1022459 | | ginal documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | | 2. Name and address of re | • • • • |
| Ariel Schwartz, dba Dreamworks | | Name:Dreamworks L.L.C. | |
| | | | Amblin Entertainment |
| | | Street Address: Bun | Universal Plaza, galow 477 |
| Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State | AssociationLimited Partnership | City: <u>Universal</u> Ci | ty State: CA ZIP: 91608 |
| ☐ Other | | ☐ Individual(s) citizer | ship |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | | Association | 0 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | Limited Partnership | |
| Assignment | ☐ Merger | ☐ Corporation-State_ | limited liability company |
| ☐ Security Agreement | ☐ Change of Name | | United States, a domestic representative |
| June 20, 1996 on Reel 1468 at | cument recorded Frame 199 to | designation is attached: | ☐Yes ☐No |
| Execution Date: correct type of | entity for | (Designations must be a separal Additional name(s) & address(es | |
| assignee. Febru | ary 5, 1996 | | |
| Application number(s) or registration | on number(s): | 1 | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | A. Trademark Application No.(s) | | stration No.(s) |
| | | 2,088,559 | |
| | | | |
| | Additional numbers at | tached? 🖸 Yes 🔼 No | \sim . C. |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathryn Jennison Shultz | | Total number of applicati registrations involved: | ons and |
| | | registrations involved: | |
| Name: Rathryll delinison on | | | |
| Internal Address: Jennison & | Shultz, P.C. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 |): \$ <u>40.00</u> |
| | | ☐ Enclosed | |
| | | | |
| | | Authorized to be cf | narged to deposit account |
| Citeet Address. | a #1, Suite 1102 | 8. Deposit account numb | er: |
| 2001 Jeffers | on Davis Highway | | |
| City: Arlington State | te: <u>VA</u> ZIP : 22202 | (Attach duplicate copy o | f this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 10/10/2002 JJALLAH2 00000025 2088559 | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | |
| 01 FC:481 40.00 DP | | • | |
| Statement and signature. | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and i | belief, the foregoing infor | rmation is true and correct ar | nd any attached copy is a true copy |
| of the original document. | 7 | Q S. / / |), |
| Kathryn Jennison Shultz | Tothy | Januson pull | October 10, 2002 |
| Name of Person Signing | / | Signature (| Date pes comprising cover sheet: |
| 1 | | total number of pay | 300 comprising cover shoot. |

REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0877

| Tab settings | 20-1996 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 215335 Toronto Local Company Com | |
|--|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ariel Schwartz, dba Dreamworks | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Dreamworks L.L.C. c/o Amblin Entertainment Internal Address: | |
| IX Individual(s) | Street Address: 100 Universal Plaza Bungalow 477 City: Universal City State:CAZIP: 91608 | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: DE Assignment Descript Agreement Descript Ag | Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Co California Wassignes is not doministed in the United States, a domestic representative designation to attached: O Yes O No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes O No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) SN 74/681496 DOCUMENT I.D. NO. 100152984 Additional numbers as | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) ttached? □ Yes XX No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | |
| Name: Helene E. Pretsky, Esq. Internal Address: Kinsella, Boesch, Fujikawa & Towle | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: 1901 Avenue of the Stars. 7th Floor | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90067 | (Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infonthe original document. 050 TL 06/19/96-74681496 Name of Person Signing | mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature Date 9 cover sheet, attachments, and document: | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assig

Washington, D

ASSIGNMENT OF PENDING APPLICATIONS

Assignment

Whereas, Ariel Schwartz, dba Dreamworks, having his principal offices at 113 Winchester Lane, Newtown, Pennsylvania 18940, has adopted, used, and is using and is the owner of the following trademark for which applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office are pending:

TrademarkSerial No.FiledDreamworks74/681496May 30, 1995

Whereas, Dreamworks L.L.C., having its principal offices at c/o Amblin Entertainment, 100 Universal Plaza, Bungalow 477, Universal City, CA 91608, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the applications therefor,

Now, Therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Schwartz hereby assigns to Dreamworks L.L.C. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and said applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and said applications to register said trademark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to said assignee, Dreamworks L.L.C.

F:\HPRETSKY\ASSIGN.TMK

TRADEMARK REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0879

| State of New Jersey) |
|--|
|)ss. |
| County of Mercer) |
| On this j day of he large, 1996, personally appeared first Schwitz, to me known and known to me to be a free of Dreamworks, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received. |
| |
| |
| Simon Kimmelman, Attorney-at-law of the |
| Sports of New Jerray |

F:\HPRETSKY\ASSIGN.TMK

RECORDED: 10/10/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0880